The Wishek City Council met for their regular monthly meeting on May 3rd, 2021 at 5:01 pm.
Mayor Dohn calling the meeting to order and Councilpersons Welder, Cooper, Opsahl, Kamletz-VIA
phone and Lipp answering roll call. Also present were Andy Tunheim, Luke Kuntz, Lyle Nantt, Harry
Hagel, Brad Williams, Larry Wald and Mary DePuydt.

Minutes: Motion by Opsahl 2nd by Lipp to suspend reading & approve all minutes 5-0

Bills: Motion by Welder 2nd by Lipp to approve bills 5-0

Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#
Paid Chk#

000785
000786
612
613
614
615
617
618
619
620
023694-97
023698-700
023701
023702
023703
023704
023705
023706
023707
023708
023709
023710
023711
023712
023713
023714
023715
023716
023717
023718
023719
023720
023721
023722
023723
023724
023725
023726
023727
023728
023729

JDA

WISHEK PARK BOARD
NDPERS

IRS

IRS

ND DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
IRS

IRS

NDPERS

NDPERS

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

Al AG REPAIR

BANYON DATA

BEAVER VALLEY DIESEL

BEK

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
CENTRAL BUSINESS
CENTRAL DAKOTA FRONTIER
CENTRAL IRON & REPAIR
CITY OF BISMARCK

CNH CAPITAL

CORE & MAIN

CURTS

DAKOTA INSURANCE AGENCY
DEPUYDT LAW OFFICE
DIAMOND D PLUMBING
ECOLAB

ITD

LEO LOCK & KEY

MARIA ELENA GARCIA SOTO
MARTELLS CARQUEST
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC
NARDINI

ND DEPT OF HEALTH

ND HEALTH CHEMISTRY LAB
ONE-CALL

SANITATION PRODUCTS INC
STANS SUPER VALU

US POSTMASTER

WISHEK HIGH SCHOOL

4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/5/2021

4/12/2021
4/14/2021
4/23/2021
4/26/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/12/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021

$6,739.00
$5,616.00
$7,521.84
$1,158.99
$1,385.04
$26.00
$1,096.35
$1,572.30
$520.00
$3,181.87
$3,913.62
$4,308.49
$1,150.00
$129.00
$210.78
$166.01
$80.00
$98.97
$3,248.92
$259.29
$1,402.93
$73.60
$1,145.54
$326.60
$12.00
$215.00
$54.62
$185.81
$34.80
$8.00
$100.00
$422.66
$19.84
$63.20
$16.00
$63.56
$8.40
$626.81
$36.37
$1,000.00
$100.00



Paid Chk# 023730 WISHEK PARK BOARD 4/23/2021 $1,905.80

Paid Chk# 023731 ARAMARK 4/26/2021 $214.04
Paid Chk# 023732 BRENDA DOHN 4/26/2021 $154.00
Paid Chk# 023733 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 4/26/2021 $120.09
Paid Chk# 023734 DELTA DENTAL OF MN 4/26/2021 $499.49
Paid Chk# 023735 DIAMOND D PLUMBING 4/26/2021 $160.00
Paid Chk# 023736 MARY WALD 4/26/2021 $154.00

Paid Chk# 023737 MCINTOSH COUNTY AUDITOR 4/26/2021 $43.60

Paid Chk# 023738 MDU 4/26/2021 $3,289.90
Paid Chk# 023739 ND LEAGUE OF CITIES 4/26/2021 $510.00
Paid Chk# 023740 PERRY TURNER 4/26/2021 $200.00
Paid Chk# 023741 RAMKOTA HOTEL 4/26/2021 $543.58
Paid Chk# 023742 SANITATION PRODUCTS INC 4/26/2021 $3,274.23
Paid Chk# 023743 VERIZON 4/26/2021 $165.24
Paid Chk# 023744 WHITTNEY LIPP 4/26/2021 $154.00
Paid Chk# 023745-48 PAYROLL 4/26/2021 $3,705.50
Paid Chk# 023749-51 PAYROLL 4/29/2021 $4,658.83
Paid Chk# 023752 AARON BECHTLE 4/28/2021 $270.00

Mayor Comments-Dohn discussed the portfolios.

Citizen comments-Brad Williams, discussed his letter per junk ordinance.

Sanitation-Lyle reported that on Mondays when the truck is full, garbage pickup will
resume on Tuesday.

Water & Sewer-Have a few new meters left to install

Police-junk ordinance letters were sent to residents

Civic Center-Lipp presented a quote on 200 new chairs and racks for the civic center,

motion by Opsahl 2"? by Cooper to purchase 5-0.

Cemetery-road on south side needs gravel.

Permits-on a motion by Opsahl 2" by Lipp to approve Big Screen’s special permit for
June 11-13, 5-0

Old Business-Garbage truck bids & options, were discussed.

New Business- Tri-County Tourism Sign, motion by Opsahl 2" by Lipp to approve the
placement of sign on the Civic Center block 5-0

SCDRC Grant Sidewalk Grant, resolution of support, motion by Lipp 2" by Welder to
approve the resolution 5-0

SCDRC Grant Senior Center, resolution of support, motion by Opsahl 2™ by Lipp to
approve the resolution 5-0

Abatement Wishek Living Center, motion by Lipp 2"* by Welder to approve 5-0

Appointment for council member, motion by Welder 2" by Opsahl to appoint Larry
Wald as council member, roll call vote Opsahl-y, Lipp-y, Welder-y, Cooper-y, Kamletz-n 4-1

Mary Wald Resignation for Tax Assessor as of June 30", motion by Cooper 2" by Lipp 6-
0 to approve resignation.

Motion by Cooper 2™ by Lipp to hire the County Assessor 6-0

Motion by Lipp 2" by Opsahl to designate the Wishek Star as the official newspaper for
the City 6-0

Lawyer comments-Qualified voters was discussed.

On a motion by Cooper 2nd by Opsahl to adjourn the meeting at 6:20 pm (6-0).

Attest:



Mary Wald, Auditor Brenda Dohn, Mayor





