The Wishek City Council met for their regular monthly meeting on May 3rd, 2021 at 5:01 pm. Mayor Dohn calling the meeting to order and Councilpersons Welder, Cooper, Opsahl, Kamletz-VIA phone and Lipp answering roll call. Also present were Andy Tunheim, Luke Kuntz, Lyle Nantt, Harry Hagel, Brad Williams, Larry Wald and Mary DePuydt.

Minutes: Motion by Opsahl 2nd by Lipp to suspend reading & approve all minutes 5-0 Bills: Motion by Welder 2nd by Lipp to approve bills 5-0

Paid Chk#	000785	JDA	4/23/2021	\$6,739.00
Paid Chk#	000786	WISHEK PARK BOARD	4/23/2021	\$5,616.00
Paid Chk#	612	NDPERS	4/5/2021	\$7,521.84
Paid Chk#	613	IRS	4/12/2021	\$1,158.99
Paid Chk#	614	IRS	4/14/2021	\$1,385.04
Paid Chk#	615	ND DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL	4/23/2021	\$26.00
Paid Chk#	617	IRS	4/26/2021	\$1,096.35
Paid Chk#	618	IRS	4/28/2021	\$1,572.30
Paid Chk#	619	NDPERS	4/28/2021	\$520.00
Paid Chk#	620	NDPERS	4/28/2021	\$3,181.87
Paid Chk#	023694-97	PAYROLL	4/12/2021	\$3,913.62
Paid Chk#	023698-700	PAYROLL	4/14/2021	\$4,308.49
Paid Chk#	023701	A1 AG REPAIR	4/14/2021	\$1,150.00
Paid Chk#	023702	BANYON DATA	4/14/2021	\$129.00
Paid Chk#	023703	BEAVER VALLEY DIESEL	4/14/2021	\$210.78
Paid Chk#	023704	BEK	4/14/2021	\$166.01
Paid Chk#	023705	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	4/14/2021	\$80.00
Paid Chk#	023706	CENTRAL BUSINESS	4/14/2021	\$98.97
Paid Chk#	023707	CENTRAL DAKOTA FRONTIER	4/14/2021	\$3,248.92
Paid Chk#	023708	CENTRAL IRON & REPAIR	4/14/2021	\$259.29
Paid Chk#	023709	CITY OF BISMARCK	4/14/2021	\$1,402.93
Paid Chk#	023710	CNH CAPITAL	4/14/2021	\$73.60
Paid Chk#	023711	CORE & MAIN	4/14/2021	\$1,145.54
Paid Chk#	023712	CURTS	4/14/2021	\$326.60
Paid Chk#	023713	DAKOTA INSURANCE AGENCY	4/14/2021	\$12.00
Paid Chk#	023714	DEPUYDT LAW OFFICE	4/14/2021	\$215.00
Paid Chk#	023715	DIAMOND D PLUMBING	4/14/2021	\$54.62
Paid Chk#	023716	ECOLAB	4/14/2021	\$185.81
Paid Chk#	023717	ITD	4/14/2021	\$34.80
Paid Chk#	023718	LEO LOCK & KEY	4/14/2021	\$8.00
Paid Chk#	023719	MARIA ELENA GARCIA SOTO	4/14/2021	\$100.00
Paid Chk#		MARTELLS CARQUEST	4/14/2021	\$422.66
Paid Chk#	023721	MATHESON TRI-GAS INC	4/14/2021	\$19.84
Paid Chk#	023722	NARDINI	4/14/2021	\$63.20
Paid Chk#	023723	ND DEPT OF HEALTH	4/14/2021	\$16.00
Paid Chk#	023724	ND HEALTH CHEMISTRY LAB	4/14/2021	\$63.56
Paid Chk#		ONE-CALL	4/14/2021	\$8.40
Paid Chk#		SANITATION PRODUCTS INC	4/14/2021	\$626.81
Paid Chk#		STANS SUPER VALU	4/14/2021	\$36.37
Paid Chk#		US POSTMASTER	4/14/2021	\$1,000.00
Paid Chk#	023729	WISHEK HIGH SCHOOL	4/14/2021	\$100.00

Paid Chk#	023730	WISHEK PARK BOARD	4/23/2021	\$1,905.80
Paid Chk#	023731	ARAMARK	4/26/2021	\$214.04
Paid Chk#	023732	BRENDA DOHN	4/26/2021	\$154.00
Paid Chk#	023733	CARDMEMBER SERVICE	4/26/2021	\$120.09
Paid Chk#	023734	DELTA DENTAL OF MN	4/26/2021	\$499.49
Paid Chk#	023735	DIAMOND D PLUMBING	4/26/2021	\$160.00
Paid Chk#	023736	MARY WALD	4/26/2021	\$154.00
Paid Chk#	023737	MCINTOSH COUNTY AUDITOR	4/26/2021	\$43.60
Paid Chk#	023738	MDU	4/26/2021	\$3,289.90
Paid Chk#	023739	ND LEAGUE OF CITIES	4/26/2021	\$510.00
Paid Chk#	023740	PERRY TURNER	4/26/2021	\$200.00
Paid Chk#	023741	RAMKOTA HOTEL	4/26/2021	\$543.58
Paid Chk#	023742	SANITATION PRODUCTS INC	4/26/2021	\$3,274.23
Paid Chk#	023743	VERIZON	4/26/2021	\$165.24
Paid Chk#	023744	WHITTNEY LIPP	4/26/2021	\$154.00
Paid Chk#	023745-48	PAYROLL	4/26/2021	\$3,705.50
Paid Chk#	023749-51	PAYROLL	4/29/2021	\$4,658.83
Paid Chk#	023752	AARON BECHTLE	4/28/2021	\$270.00

Mayor Comments-Dohn discussed the portfolios.

Citizen comments-Brad Williams, discussed his letter per junk ordinance.

Sanitation-Lyle reported that on Mondays when the truck is full, garbage pickup will resume on Tuesday.

Water & Sewer-Have a few new meters left to install

Police-junk ordinance letters were sent to residents

Civic Center-Lipp presented a quote on 200 new chairs and racks for the civic center, motion by Opsahl 2<sup>nd</sup> by Cooper to purchase 5-0.

Cemetery-road on south side needs gravel.

Permits-on a motion by Opsahl 2<sup>nd</sup> by Lipp to approve Big Screen's special permit for June 11-13, 5-0

Old Business-Garbage truck bids & options, were discussed.

New Business- Tri-County Tourism Sign, motion by Opsahl 2<sup>nd</sup> by Lipp to approve the placement of sign on the Civic Center block 5-0

SCDRC Grant Sidewalk Grant, resolution of support, motion by Lipp 2<sup>nd</sup> by Welder to approve the resolution 5-0

SCDRC Grant Senior Center, resolution of support, motion by Opsahl 2<sup>nd</sup> by Lipp to approve the resolution 5-0

Abatement Wishek Living Center, motion by Lipp 2<sup>nd</sup> by Welder to approve 5-0

Appointment for council member, motion by Welder 2<sup>nd</sup> by Opsahl to appoint Larry Wald as council member, roll call vote Opsahl-y, Lipp-y, Welder-y, Cooper-y, Kamletz-n 4-1

Mary Wald Resignation for Tax Assessor as of June 30<sup>th</sup>, motion by Cooper 2<sup>nd</sup> by Lipp 6-0 to approve resignation.

Motion by Cooper 2<sup>nd</sup> by Lipp to hire the County Assessor 6-0

Motion by Lipp 2<sup>nd</sup> by Opsahl to designate the Wishek Star as the official newspaper for the City 6-0

Lawyer comments-Qualified voters was discussed.

On a motion by Cooper 2nd by Opsahl to adjourn the meeting at 6:20 pm (6-0). Attest:

Mary Wald, Auditor	Brenda Dohn, Mayor